assets acquired at the acquisition date include tangible property valued at $90,015, other identifiable intangible assets
valued at $644,926, and goodwill of $806,786.

The fair value of the 1.5 million shares issued was determined based on the closing price of our common stock on the
date of issuance. The fair value of the contingent shares to be issued was determined based upon a binomial model
where we estimated future amounts of variables in the formula that determines the number of shares to be issued.

As part of the agreement, the owners of DRS entered into employment agreements with us with a term of one year in
which we agreed to pay them an annual salary, performance related bonuses, and a vehicle allowance. Also as part of
the agreement, the owners of DRS entered into non-compete agreements with a term of two years.

Our consolidated condensed financial statements for fiscal year 2012 reflect all DRS transactions for the entire period.
Accordingly, no pro forma information for 2012 is being presented. Pro forma results of operations for the period
ended April 1, 2011, as if the acquisition date of DRS had been January 1, 2011 (the first day of our 2011 fiscal year),
are as follows:

Disaster
Command Recovery

Center, Inc. Services, Inc. Adjustments Pro forma
Revenue $ 16,379,823 $ 967,045 $ 236,004 $ 17,582,872
Cost of staffing services 13,174,044 884,155 137,266 14,195,465
Gross profit 3,205,779 82,891 98,738 3,387,407
Selling, general and administrative
expenses 4,382,348 92,189 - 4,474,537
Depreciation and amortization 131,276 - - 131,276
Income (loss) from operations (1,307,845 ) (9,298 ) 98,738 (1,218,405 )
Interest expense and other financing
expenses (213,563 ) - - (213,563 )
Change in fair value of warrant liability (780,029 ) - - (780,029 )

Edgar Filing: Command Center, Inc. - Form 10-Q

11

Basic and diluted net loss $ (2,301,437 ) $ (9,298 ) $ 98,738 $ (2,211,997 )

Basic and diluted net loss per share $ (0.04 ) $ (0.01 ) $ (0.04 )
Basic and diluted weighted average
shares outstanding 55,045,863 1,500,000 56,545,863

Page 7

Edgar Filing: Command Center, Inc. - Form 10-Q

12

Command Center, Inc.
Notes to Condensed Financial Statements – (continued)

March 30, 2012

NOTE 4 – ACQUISITIONS (continued)

The owners of DRS ran certain contracts through Environmental Resources Group, LLC. Amounts in the adjustments
column relate to these contracts.

Prior to the agreement, DRS had subcontracted with us to provide temporary employment services in various disaster
relief projects, such as flood recovery work in several states.

NOTE 5 – WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE AND RESERVES

On April 1, 2011 we changed workers’ compensation carriers to Zurich American Insurance Company (Zurich). The